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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/11 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedµle II hereto. 

Name of Licensee 

Avon Graphic Printing Ltd. 
Barnard, Peter Barrymore . . . . . . . . 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Current Craft (Canoe Safaris (N.Z.) Ltd., trading as) 
Egmont Ceramic Studio (Warwickshire Ceramics Ltd., trading as) 
Ellery E. and Sons Ltd. 
Gordon and Ryan Ltd. . . 
Minson and Williamson Ltd. . . . . . . 
Poolman, Phil, Engineering (Poolman, Phillip Henry, trading as) 
Potbank Studio (Jones, Graham, Anthony, trading as) .. 
Ring Factory (The) (Baylis, Brian Liddell and Rand, Keith William, trading as) . . . .. 
Scrimshaw Bros. and Ransom (Ransom, Ernest Alfred, Scrimshaw, Arthur Vincent and 

John Robert, trading as) .. 
Southland Ceramic Studios Ltd. . . 
Timaru Ceramics (Webber, Brian and Fenton, Margaret, trading as) 
Top Print (Wiri) Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

County Chronicle Press Ltd. . . 
Donald, Colin D. (Donald, Colin David, trading as) 
Fitton, A. M. and Co. Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Lander, Ian Gordon and Gillian Ruth, trading as Landercraft .. 

· Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/11/83 
1/10/83 
1/10/83 
1/10/83 
1/10/83 

15/11/83 
1/10/83 

14/11/83 
21/11/83 

1/12/83 
13/8/80 

1/11/83 
10/11/83 

1/9/83 

Port 
Place at Which Holding 

Business is Record of 
Carried On Sales Tax 

Returns 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Palmerston North PN 
Stratford 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Temuka 
Rotorua 
Dannevirke 

In vercargill 
Timaru 
Auckland 

Licence 

NP 
GM 
AK 
AK 
WR 
TU 
RO 
PN 

IN 
TU 
AK 

Place at Which 
Business Was 
Carried On 

Auckland 
Edendale 
Petone 
Gore 

Murcott, Anthony David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Silver Sky Jewellery Co. (Trippier, Patrick Jacques and Trippier, Christine June, trading as) 
South Western Electronics Ltd. . . 

Cancelled 
From 
31/3/83 
1/12/83 
1/11/83 
1/11/83 
1/11/83 
31/8/83 
31/7/83 
1/11/83 
1/11/83 
30/9/83 

New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
In vercargill 
Belfour 
Christchurch 

The Pour House (Harris, Jennifer Anne, trading as) 
R. 0. Shuttleworth Ltd. . . . . . . . . 
Turf Care Equipment Ltd. . . 

United Mechanical Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1984. 

31/8/83 
Auckland 

Auckland 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to th<; Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Cash and 
Number Enactment Price Pack-

aging 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act Finance Companies (Investment) Regulations 1983, 1984/23 13/2/84 30c 65c 

1964 Amendment No. 3 
Income Tax Act 1976 .. Double Taxation Relief (United Kingdom) Order 1984 1984/24 13/2/84 $1.05 $1.40 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 
If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.40 10.01 to 20.00 1.50 

1.51 to 5.00 0.55 20.01 to 50.00 3.60 
5.01 to 10.00 0.85 50.01 to 100.00 4.80 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. / 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland I; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I: Wellington Trade Centre, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington I; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. 
Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government ·Printer. 


