Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/11

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

# SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried On	Port Holding Record of Sales Tax Returns
Avon Graphic Printing Ltd.	1/11/83	Auckland	AK
Barnard, Peter Barrymore	1/10/83	Auckland	AK
Current Craft (Canoe Safaris (N.Z.) Ltd., trading as)	1/10/83	Palmerston North	PN
Egmont Ceramic Studio (Warwickshire Ceramics Ltd., trading as)	1/10/83	Stratford	NP
Ellery E. and Sons Ltd.	1/10/83	Greymouth	GM
Gordon and Ryan Ltd.	15/11/83	Auckland	AK
Minson and Williamson Ltd.	1/10/83	Auckland	AK
Poolman, Phil, Engineering (Poolman, Phillip Henry, trading as)	14/11/83	Whangarei	WR
Potbank Studio (Jones, Graham, Anthony, trading as)	21/11/83	Temuka	TU
Ring Factory (The) (Baylis, Brian Liddell and Rand, Keith William, trading as)	1/12/83	Rotorua	RO
Scrimshaw Bros. and Ransom (Ransom, Ernest Alfred, Scrimshaw, Arthur Vincent and	nd 13/8/80	Dannevirke	PN
John Robert, trading as)			
Southland Ceramic Studios Ltd.	1/11/83	Invercargill	IN
Timaru Ceramics (Webber, Brian and Fenton, Margaret, trading as)	10/11/83	Timaru	TU
Ton Print (Wiri) Itd	1/9/83	Auckland	AK

#### SCHEDULE II

## LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

Name of Licensee			Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business Was Carried On
County Chronicle Press Ltd.		· · ·	31/3/83	Auckland
Donaid, Conn D. (Donaid, Conn David, trading as)			1/12/83	Edendale
Fitton, A. M. and Co. Ltd.  Lander, Ian Gordon and Gillian Ruth, trading as Landercraft			1/11/83	Petone
Lander, Ian Gordon and Gillian Ruth, trading as Landercraft	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	1/11/83	Gore
Murcott, Anthony David			1/11/83	New Plymouth
Silver Sky Jewellery Co. (Trippier, Patrick Jacques and Trippier, Ch.	ristine June, trading as)		31/8/83	Christchurch
South Western Electronics Ltd.			31/7/83	New Plymouth
The Pour House (Harris, Jennifer Anne, trading as)			1/11/83	Invercargill
R. O. Shuttleworth Ltd.			1/11/83	Belfour
Turf Care Equipment Ltd			30/9/83	Christchurch
				Auckland
United Mechanical Ltd.			31/8/83	Auckland
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1984				

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter		Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Finance Companies (Investment) Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 3	1984/23	13/2/84	30c	65c
Income Tax Act 1976	Double Taxation Relief (United Kingdom) Order 1984	1984/24	13/2/84	\$1.05	\$1.40

### POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.40	10.01 to 20.00	1.50
1.51 to 5.00	0.55	20.01 to 50.00	3.60
5.01 to 10.00	0.85	50.01 to 100.00	4.80

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.